

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Paula Hoffman – General Manager Holiday Inn Express Radcliff – Ft. Knox phoffman@genhotels.com 270-352-4329

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS[®] RADCLIFF – FT. KNOX RECEIVES TORCH BEARER AWARD FROM INTERCONTINENTAL HOTELS GROUP Hotel wins prestigious award for overall guest satisfaction

(RADCLIFF, KY.) (Oct. 4, 2016) – The Holiday Inn Express[®] Radcliff – Ft. Knox has been recognized with the 2015 Torch Bearer Award presented by InterContinental Hotels Group (IHG), for demonstrating excellent overall quality and guest satisfaction. This coveted award, distinguished as the highest accolade, is given to less than 2% of IHG branded properties in North America and was created to honor the best hotels as measured by 12 months of guest satisfaction.



"We are thrilled to have won this award as it represents just how dedicated our staff is to guest satisfaction," said Paula Hoffman, general manager. "As special as this award is to our hotel, the best reward is knowing our guests are happy. Receiving this award makes our team even more committed to providing guests with the exceptional lodging and

thoughtful service they've come to expect from Holiday Inn Express & Suites."

Located at U.S. 31 West and S.R. 313 and just 10 miles off of I-65 South, Holiday Inn Express & Suites Radcliff – Ft. Knox is managed by Indianapolis based General Hotels Corporation. The hotel is conveniently located just 30 miles from Louisville and offers:

- Free Express Start® hot breakfast bar
- Free high-speed WiFi
- Indoor heated pool and 24-hour fitness center & business center
- Guest rooms with mini-fridge, microwave oven and flat screen TV

For reservations, contact the <u>Holiday Inn Express & Suites Radcliff – Ft. Knox</u> directly at 270-352-4329 or online at www.hiexpress.com/radcliffky.

About the Holiday Inn Express® brand

Holiday Inn Express[®] hotels are modern hotels for value-oriented travelers. Fresh, clean and uncomplicated, Holiday Inn Express hotels offer competitive rates for both business and leisure travelers. Guests Stay Smart[®] at Holiday Inn Express hotels where they enjoy a free hot Express Start[™] breakfast bar with new healthier offerings, free high-speed Internet access and free local phone calls (U.S. and Canada only). There are currently over 2,400 Holiday Inn Express hotel locations around the globe. For more information about Holiday Inn Express hotels or to book reservations, visit www.ihg.com/holidayinnexpress _ Find us on Twitter http://www.twitter.com/hiexpress or Facebook www.Facebook.com/holidayinnexpress.

About General Hotels Corporation

General Hotels Corporation (GHC) is a leading hospitality management company operating branded full and select-service hotels and independent hotels. The Company provides hotel owners comprehensive property management services including revenue management. With over 50 years of experience, GHC currently operates 48 hotels located throughout the Midwest totaling nearly 5,000 guest rooms. The Company's managed hotels operate under well-known brands including Courtyard by Marriott, Crowne Plaza, Holiday Inn, Holiday Inn Express, SpringHill Suites by Marriott, Homewood Suites by Hilton and Best Western. GHC is a privately held company headquartered in Indianapolis, IN. For additional information please visit the Company's website at http://www.genhotels.com/ or find us on Facebook at http://www.facebook.com/GeneralHotels/.

####

Notes to Editors:

<u>IHG® (InterContinental Hotels Group)</u> [LON:IHG, NYSE:IHG (ADRs)] is a global organisation with a broad portfolio of hotel brands, including <u>InterContinental® Hotels & Resorts</u>, <u>Kimpton® Hotels &</u> <u>Restaurants</u>, <u>HUALUXE® Hotels and Resorts</u>, <u>Crowne Plaza® Hotels & Resorts</u>, <u>Hotel Indigo®</u>, <u>EVEN™</u> <u>Hotels</u>, <u>Holiday Inn® Hotels & Resorts</u>, <u>Holiday Inn Express®</u>, <u>Staybridge Suites® and Candlewood Suites®</u>.

IHG franchises, leases, manages or owns more than 4,900 hotels and 727,000 guest rooms in nearly 100 countries, with more than 1,300 hotels in its development pipeline. IHG also manages <u>IHG® Rewards Club</u>, the world's first and largest hotel loyalty programme with more than 90 million members worldwide.

<u>InterContinental Hotels Group PLC</u> is the Group's holding company and is incorporated in Great Britain and registered in England and Wales. More than 350,000 people work across IHG's hotels and corporate offices globally.

Visit <u>www.ihg.com</u> for hotel information and reservations and <u>www.ihgrewardsclub.com</u> for more on IHG Rewards Club. For our latest news, visit: <u>www.ihg.com/media</u> and follow us on social media at: <u>www.twitter.com/ihg</u>, <u>www.facebook.com/ihg</u> and <u>www.youtube.com/ihgplc</u>.